
Race Directors: Marilyn Gregory, Bill Winters, Donna Scanlon, Dick Gigliotti

OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

1 1 JULIAN YERGER MALE 23 0:37:05 0:05:59

2 2 LUKE SNYDER MALE 39 0:39:02 0:06:18

3 1 SARA ZAMBOTTI FEMALE 44 0:40:16 0:06:30

4 3 BEN BRUCKER MALE 47 0:40:37 0:06:33

5 1 THOMAS BERZONSKY MALE 51 0:41:03 0:06:37

6 1 JASON SMITH MALE 42 0:41:35 0:06:42

7 1 RAYMOND MCDOUGALD MALE 56 0:42:05 0:06:47

8 2 HERMAN WEIHRAUCH MALE 57 0:42:16 0:06:49

9 2 GEORGE LINCOLN MALE 40 0:42:25 0:06:50

10 1 MATT GENCHUR MALE 47 0:42:31 0:06:51

11 1 SIMON BIANCO MALE 23 0:43:42 0:07:03

12 1 GRANT CRUSE MALE 29 0:43:44 0:07:03

13 1 ELI HOOVER MALE 18 0:44:44 0:07:13

14 1 KAZ STOKES MALE 14 0:44:53 0:07:14

15 2 CARA LINCOLN FEMALE 39 0:44:05 0:07:07

16 3 REBECCA MARTINAZZI FEMALE 37 0:45:33 0:07:21

17 1 EMILY TODD FEMALE 35 0:45:56 0:07:25

18 1 JESSICA SHERLOCK FEMALE 42 0:47:02 0:07:35

19 3 CHRIS SHARBAUGH MALE 43 0:47:47 0:07:42

20 3 RANDALL BOND MALE 57 0:48:06 0:07:45

21 1 ROSHNI KAUSHIK FEMALE 29 0:49:06 0:07:55

22 2 CARSON SCHLODER MALE 25 0:49:29 0:07:59

23 4 MATTHEW KLUNK MALE 41 0:49:57 0:08:03

24 2 TOMMY CRARY MALE 13 0:50:08 0:08:05

25 3 EZRA SCOTT MALE 10 0:51:02 0:08:14

26 1 BIANCA KOSMACK FEMALE 44 0:51:10 0:08:15

27 5 BRYAN SCOTT MALE 44 0:51:15 0:08:16

28 2 KRISTIN ROMBAUGH FEMALE 43 0:51:22 0:08:17

29 1 STEVEN BANKS MALE 39 0:52:16 0:08:26

30 3 PARKER SHEARON MALE 28 0:52:51 0:08:31

31 4 DONALD NIGHSWANDER MALE 28 0:53:17 0:08:36

32 2 STEPHANIE PUTT FEMALE 39 0:53:26 0:08:37

33 1 DAN MCQUISTON MALE 63 0:53:42 0:08:40

34 2 JASON JOHNS MALE 46 0:54:42 0:08:49

35 4 MICHAEL LAURENTI MALE 55 0:54:46 0:08:50

36 1 HEIDI SMITH FEMALE 31 0:54:49 0:08:50

37 1 BARB BARGER FEMALE 50 0:54:58 0:08:52

38 3 LACEY SCOTT FEMALE 42 0:55:00 0:08:52

46th ANNUAL FOOL'S RUN 10K

April 5 2025

Ghost Town Trail, Black Lick PA

Conducted by Indiana Road Runners Club



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

39 4 CHRISTIAN BRUMAGIN MALE 14 0:55:07 0:08:53

40 2 VALERIE SLADE FEMALE 46 0:55:20 0:08:55

41 2 ALEX LEVANDOSKI MALE 35 0:55:33 0:08:58

42 4 DEANNA MASCHO-CAWLEY FEMALE 43 0:55:40 0:08:59

43 2 RACHEL MICHAUD FEMALE 27 0:55:41 0:08:59

44 3 REBECCA PALMER FEMALE 35 0:55:46 0:09:00

45 5 TAMI PENHOLLOW FEMALE 42 0:56:35 0:09:08

46 3 VAN CORNISH III MALE 45 0:56:59 0:09:11

47 5 BRENNAN SAXFIELD MALE 14 0:57:18 0:09:15

48 1 CHRISTINE LASSER FEMALE 57 0:57:29 0:09:16

49 4 MEGHAN PRUNIER FEMALE 37 0:57:34 0:09:17

50 5 SARA LANGE FEMALE 36 0:57:39 0:09:18

51 2 KATELYNN GOURLEY FEMALE 34 0:57:46 0:09:19

52 6 RYAN MCCURDY MALE 42 0:58:40 0:09:28

53 1 DON RARICK MALE 34 0:58:43 0:09:28

54 3 CHRISTY LARIVEE FEMALE 46 0:59:04 0:09:32

55 6 HELENA DERR FEMALE 43 0:59:24 0:09:35

56 1 LAWRENCE KNOTT MALE 54 0:59:32 0:09:36

57 1 BILL GEIGER MALE 68 0:59:46 0:09:38

58 1 MIKAYLA DOKOS FEMALE 24 1:00:46 0:09:48

59 2 ALAINA BROWN FEMALE 21 1:01:20 0:09:54

60 1 STACIE STEWART FEMALE 60 1:01:27 0:09:55

61 6 TARA OLESKA FEMALE 38 1:01:31 0:09:55

62 2 LYNDA PITZER FEMALE 51 1:01:36 0:09:56

63 2 JEFF SMITH MALE 51 1:02:06 0:10:01

64 7 JEFF GRIM MALE 44 1:03:06 0:10:11

65 3 MARIA THIBAULT FEMALE 53 1:04:50 0:10:27

66 2 AARON KEITH MALE 32 1:05:37 0:10:35

67 7 STACEY PEFFER FEMALE 37 1:05:49 0:10:37

68 4 JILL METCALF FEMALE 46 1:06:34 0:10:44

69 5 TIMOTHY WELSH MALE 55 1:06:47 0:10:46

70 8 ARIEL MCKNIGHT FEMALE 35 1:07:34 0:10:54

71 3 EMILY KELLY FEMALE 32 1:07:39 0:10:55

72 4 KARIN GEARHART FEMALE 52 1:09:23 0:11:11

73 5 JULIE SHIRLEY FEMALE 48 1:09:24 0:11:12

74 6 KIMBERLY WEBBER FEMALE 47 1:09:47 0:11:15

75 7 SUSAN MOORE FEMALE 40 1:10:45 0:11:25

76 3 ADAM LICHVAR MALE 38 1:10:49 0:11:25

77 2 ROBB KIPP MALE 64 1:11:02 0:11:27

78 3 DEREK HICKS MALE 51 1:11:29 0:11:32

79 5 MICHELLE HICKS FEMALE 50 1:11:32 0:11:32

80 8 KRISTIN BEST JOHNS FEMALE 44 1:13:02 0:11:47

81 7 RAE BRUNER FEMALE 48 1:13:30 0:11:51

82 4 WILLIAM MCCORKLE MALE 52 1:13:31 0:11:51

83 3 AMY MANOFSKY FEMALE 29 1:13:32 0:11:52

84 4 ASTRID RESSLER FEMALE 34 1:15:06 0:12:07



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

85 5 ABIGAIL WENSEL FEMALE 30 1:15:50 0:12:14

86 9 TIA YOUNGINGER FEMALE 37 1:16:42 0:12:22

87 3 SCOTT BOWMAN MALE 60 1:19:22 0:12:48

88 10 KELLY MALEC FEMALE 38 1:19:24 0:12:48

89 11 JULIANN PICKLO FEMALE 38 1:19:26 0:12:49

90 6 COLLEEN GEARHART FEMALE 52 1:20:38 0:13:00

91 6 MAX CRAMER MALE 8 1:21:01 0:13:04

92 4 KEVIN THOMSON MALE 64 1:21:58 0:13:13

93 2 SANDY ORR FEMALE 60 1:41:31 0:16:22

94 1 JENNIFER GRIM FEMALE 45 0:50:38 0:08:10

1 1 JULIAN YERGER MALE 23 0:37:05 0:05:59

2 2 LUKE SNYDER MALE 39 0:39:02 0:06:18

4 3 BEN BRUCKER MALE 47 0:40:37 0:06:33

3 1 SARA ZAMBOTTI FEMALE 44 0:40:16 0:06:30

15 2 CARA LINCOLN FEMALE 39 0:44:05 0:07:07

16 3 REBECCA MARTINAZZI FEMALE 37 0:45:33 0:07:21

5 1 THOMAS BERZONSKY MALE 51 0:41:03 0:06:37

18 1 JESSICA SHERLOCK FEMALE 42 0:47:02 0:07:35

14 1 KAZ STOKES MALE 14 0:44:53 0:07:14

24 2 TOMMY CRARY MALE 13 0:50:08 0:08:05

25 3 EZRA SCOTT MALE 10 0:51:02 0:08:14

39 4 CHRISTIAN BRUMAGIN MALE 14 0:55:07 0:08:53

47 5 BRENNAN SAXFIELD MALE 14 0:57:18 0:09:15

91 6 MAX CRAMER MALE 8 1:21:01 0:13:04

13 1 ELI HOOVER MALE 18 0:44:44 0:07:13

MALES AGES 16 TO 19:

MALES AGE 15 AND UNDER:

TOP FEMALE MASTER:

TOP MALE MASTER:

TOP THREE FEMALES OVERALL:

TOP THREE MALES OVERALL:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

11 1 SIMON BIANCO MALE 23 0:43:42 0:07:03

12 1 GRANT CRUSE MALE 29 0:43:44 0:07:03

22 2 CARSON SCHLODER MALE 25 0:49:29 0:07:59

30 3 PARKER SHEARON MALE 28 0:52:51 0:08:31

31 4 DONALD NIGHSWANDER MALE 28 0:53:17 0:08:36

53 1 DON RARICK MALE 34 0:58:43 0:09:28

66 2 AARON KEITH MALE 32 1:05:37 0:10:35

29 1 STEVEN BANKS MALE 39 0:52:16 0:08:26

41 2 ALEX LEVANDOSKI MALE 35 0:55:33 0:08:58

76 3 ADAM LICHVAR MALE 38 1:10:49 0:11:25

6 1 JASON SMITH MALE 42 0:41:35 0:06:42

9 2 GEORGE LINCOLN MALE 40 0:42:25 0:06:50

19 3 CHRIS SHARBAUGH MALE 43 0:47:47 0:07:42

23 4 MATTHEW KLUNK MALE 41 0:49:57 0:08:03

27 5 BRYAN SCOTT MALE 44 0:51:15 0:08:16

52 6 RYAN MCCURDY MALE 42 0:58:40 0:09:28

64 7 JEFF GRIM MALE 44 1:03:06 0:10:11

10 1 MATT GENCHUR MALE 47 0:42:31 0:06:51

34 2 JASON JOHNS MALE 46 0:54:42 0:08:49

46 3 VAN CORNISH III MALE 45 0:56:59 0:09:11

56 1 LAWRENCE KNOTT MALE 54 0:59:32 0:09:36

63 2 JEFF SMITH MALE 51 1:02:06 0:10:01

78 3 DEREK HICKS MALE 51 1:11:29 0:11:32

82 4 WILLIAM MCCORKLE MALE 52 1:13:31 0:11:51

MALES 30 TO 34:

MALES AGES 20 TO 24:

MALES AGES 25 TO 29:

MALES AGES 35 TO 39:

MALES AGES 40 TO 44:

MALES AGES 45 TO 49:

MALES AGES 50 TO 54:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

7 1 RAYMOND MCDOUGALD MALE 56 0:42:05 0:06:47

8 2 HERMAN WEIHRAUCH MALE 57 0:42:16 0:06:49

20 3 RANDALL BOND MALE 57 0:48:06 0:07:45

35 4 MICHAEL LAURENTI MALE 55 0:54:46 0:08:50

69 5 TIMOTHY WELSH MALE 55 1:06:47 0:10:46

33 1 DAN MCQUISTON MALE 63 0:53:42 0:08:40

77 2 ROBB KIPP MALE 64 1:11:02 0:11:27

87 3 SCOTT BOWMAN MALE 60 1:19:22 0:12:48

92 4 KEVIN THOMSON MALE 64 1:21:58 0:13:13

57 1 BILL GEIGER MALE 68 0:59:46 0:09:38

58 1 MIKAYLA DOKOS FEMALE 24 1:00:46 0:09:48

59 2 ALAINA BROWN FEMALE 21 1:01:20 0:09:54

21 1 ROSHNI KAUSHIK FEMALE 29 0:49:06 0:07:55

43 2 RACHEL MICHAUD FEMALE 27 0:55:41 0:08:59

83 3 AMY MANOFSKY FEMALE 29 1:13:32 0:11:52

36 1 HEIDI SMITH FEMALE 31 0:54:49 0:08:50

51 2 KATELYNN GOURLEY FEMALE 34 0:57:46 0:09:19

71 3 EMILY KELLY FEMALE 32 1:07:39 0:10:55

84 4 ASTRID RESSLER FEMALE 34 1:15:06 0:12:07

85 5 ABIGAIL WENSEL FEMALE 30 1:15:50 0:12:14

FEMALES AGES 20 TO 24:

FEMALES AGES 25 TO 29:

MALES AGES 60 TO 64:

MALES AGES 65 TO 69:

MALES AGES 70 AND UP:

FEMALES AGE 15 AND UNDER:

FEMALES AGES 15 TO 19:

MALES AGES 55 TO 59:

FEMALES AGES 30 TO 34:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

17 1 EMILY TODD FEMALE 35 0:45:56 0:07:25

32 2 STEPHANIE PUTT FEMALE 39 0:53:26 0:08:37

44 3 REBECCA PALMER FEMALE 35 0:55:46 0:09:00

49 4 MEGHAN PRUNIER FEMALE 37 0:57:34 0:09:17

50 5 SARA LANGE FEMALE 36 0:57:39 0:09:18

61 6 TARA OLESKA FEMALE 38 1:01:31 0:09:55

67 7 STACEY PEFFER FEMALE 37 1:05:49 0:10:37

70 8 ARIEL MCKNIGHT FEMALE 35 1:07:34 0:10:54

86 9 TIA YOUNGINGER FEMALE 37 1:16:42 0:12:22

88 10 KELLY MALEC FEMALE 38 1:19:24 0:12:48

89 11 JULIANN PICKLO FEMALE 38 1:19:26 0:12:49

26 1 BIANCA KOSMACK FEMALE 44 0:51:10 0:08:15

28 2 KRISTIN ROMBAUGH FEMALE 43 0:51:22 0:08:17

38 3 LACEY SCOTT FEMALE 42 0:55:00 0:08:52

42 4 DEANNA MASCHO-CAWLEY FEMALE 43 0:55:40 0:08:59

45 5 TAMI PENHOLLOW FEMALE 42 0:56:35 0:09:08

55 6 HELENA DERR FEMALE 43 0:59:24 0:09:35

75 7 SUSAN MOORE FEMALE 40 1:10:45 0:11:25

80 8 KRISTIN BEST JOHNS FEMALE 44 1:13:02 0:11:47

94 1 JENNIFER GRIM FEMALE 45 0:50:38 0:08:10

40 2 VALERIE SLADE FEMALE 46 0:55:20 0:08:55

54 3 CHRISTY LARIVEE FEMALE 46 0:59:04 0:09:32

68 4 JILL METCALF FEMALE 46 1:06:34 0:10:44

73 5 JULIE SHIRLEY FEMALE 48 1:09:24 0:11:12

74 6 KIMBERLY WEBBER FEMALE 47 1:09:47 0:11:15

81 7 RAE BRUNER FEMALE 48 1:13:30 0:11:51

37 1 BARB BARGER FEMALE 50 0:54:58 0:08:52

62 2 LYNDA PITZER FEMALE 51 1:01:36 0:09:56

65 3 MARIA THIBAULT FEMALE 53 1:04:50 0:10:27

72 4 KARIN GEARHART FEMALE 52 1:09:23 0:11:11

79 5 MICHELLE HICKS FEMALE 50 1:11:32 0:11:32

90 6 COLLEEN GEARHART FEMALE 52 1:20:38 0:13:00

FEMALES AGES 35 TO 39:

FEMALES AGES 40 TO 44:

FEMALES AGES 45 TO 49:

FEMALES AGES 50 TO 54:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

48 1 CHRISTINE LASSER FEMALE 57 0:57:29 0:09:16

60 1 STACIE STEWART FEMALE 60 1:01:27 0:09:55

93 2 SANDY ORR FEMALE 60 1:41:31 0:16:22

FEMALES AGES 65 TO 69:

Timing Services Provided by David Mapes Timing Service Somerset PA

FEMALES AGE 70 AND UP:

Scoring and Results Provided by The Apathetic Timing Service

FEMALES AGES 55 TO 59:

FEMALES AGES 60 TO 64:


